From: Lesley Groff <[
To: Woody Allen <[ NG

Subject: Re: Jeffrey Epstein
Date: Thu, 21 Jan 2016 17:01:59 +0000

Thank you!!
Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 21, 2016, at 11:53 AM, Woody Allen <|| - ote:

OK no problem

Assistant to Woody Allen
MANHATTAN FILM CENTER
575 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10065

T. I .

On Jan 21, 2016, at 11:45 AM, Lesley Groff <[ | | N - ' otc:

Hi .. .Jeffrey is waiting to see what this storm will really be like before making any hard decisions on
coming to NY .. he wants to, but if weather is bad and snowy, he may not! T will keep you posted.. let’s keep
the 2pm on Wed. penciled in!

thanks, Lesley

On Jan 20, 2016, at 2:08 PM, Woody Allen - wrote:

HI Lesley, Yes I can put him down for 2pm on tuesday, just so you know we cannot accommodate
wednesday.

Assistant to Woody Allen
MANHATTAN FILM CENTER
575 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10065

T. I -

EFTA00330634



On Jan 20, 2016, at 12:15 PM, Lesley Gmﬂ"&_} wrote:

Fyi.. it is Jeffrey’s birthday today and he is traveling and having fun. . so he has not responded to me as of
vet! 1 think he will be flying in on Tues. 26th so we will want to do a bit later.. like 2pm...could we
pencil in for now and then maybe later today or tomorrow | can confirm?

On Jan 20, 2016, at 9:20 AM, [l Tamberi <[ R - ot

Hi Lesley we could do the 26th, what time does Jeffrey want to come in? We can do anytime from 10.30
till 3.30pm. The movie 15 ITh30min. And I need to know how many people are coming in.

Best,

Assistant to Woody Allen
MANHATTAN FILM CENTER
575 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10065

T I -
On Jan 20, 2016, at 7:14 AM, Lesley GrulT*’_‘-* wrote:

Moming!! Jeffrey 1s asking about screening Woody's movie this coming Tues or Wed again.. .(Jan.
26/27) Might it be possible one of these days?

Please let me know because [ don’t want to schedule anything else for him around the same time. ..

Thanks so much! Lesley

EFTAO00330635



